
MGA REFEREE LIST
Effective - March 2024

NO REFEREE CONTACT STATE REF NO EMAIL
1 Abdul Malek Musa 012-734 2737 JOHOR MM 191 malik@palmresort.com
2 Allan Chua Peng Teng 019-706 8398 JOHOR AK 45 pengtengchua@yahoo.com
3 Boo Chi Chai (C.C. Boo) 012-720 8888 JOHOR CC 35 ccboorules@yahoo.com
4 Catherine Yong - (F) 016-772 3273 JOHOR CY 50 catherineyong32@live.com
5 Mohamad Nazri Ishak 019-872 2720 JOHOR MNI 210 nazrijaybee@yahoo.com
6 Che Amran Said 019-336 3277 KEDAH CA 139 cheamran@yahoo.com
7 Murthy Sagar Dewadoo 019-514 3181 KEDAH MS 87 murthysaga@yahoo.com
8 Loong Poh Hin 017-732 8638 KEDAH / PAHANG LPH 55 loongpohhin@yahoo.com
9 IR Jayson Cheok Ka Hiang 019-980 6823 KELANTAN JC 58 jaysoncheok@gmail.com
10 Alex Yeap Chai Kee 011-1633 6333 KELANTAN / SELANGOR AY 218 yckmarketing@gmail.com
11 Adnan Othman 019-332 7527 KUALA LUMPUR AO 43 adnanothman7@gmail.com
12 Deborah Wong Moey Hua - (F) 012-307 2238 KUALA LUMPUR DW 6 deborahwongrules@gmail.com
13 Dr Chew Seng Poh 012-339 0121 KUALA LUMPUR SP 174 yhopman@yahoo.com
14 Iskandar Tan Abdullah 012-280 5366 KUALA LUMPUR IT 128 srikanda@yahoo.com
15 Jevin Lee Chee Hoong 017-333 7096 KUALA LUMPUR JL 154 jevinlee66@hotmail.com
16 Khor Yew Teik 012-202 9659 KUALA LUMPUR KYT 195 ytkhor@hotmail.com
17 Koe Lai Yin - (F) 012-520 8211 KUALA LUMPUR KLY 66 laiyingolf@gmail.com
18 Loke Soo Mae - (F) 011-6321 9231 KUALA LUMPUR SM 142 soomae@live.com.my
19 Mah Siew Hoong 012-398 5638 KUALA LUMPUR MSH 230 dshmah88@gmail.com
20 Mohammad Khairi Bin Abdul Jalil 019-379 8000 KUALA LUMPUR MK 88 mkajgolf@gmail.com
21 Rosli Amran Ahmad 016-355 9105 KUALA LUMPUR RA 189 rosliamran65@gmail.com
22 Yap Sin Kee 019-332 3937 KUALA LUMPUR SK 185 ysk999@gmail.com
23 Yong Kok Peng 017-663 2611 KUALA LUMPUR KP 160 yongkp21@hotmail.com
24 Chua Lim Hee 012-623 9231 MELAKA LH 183 dchua57@yahoo.com
25 Choy Yong Tao, Rick 016-206 8629 PAHANG CYT 229 rick.choy@hotmail.com
26 James Chua Chia Cheng 019-951 3943 PAHANG CC 117 jameschua3@hotmail.com
27 Alan Chook Kok Weng 019-559 9132 PERAK BC 77 alan_chook@yahoo.co.uk
28 Bernard Cheah Heng Jun 016-410 2388 PERAK AC 89 bmchj@yahoo.com
29 Nana Khurizan Bin Abdullah 019-572 1001 PERAK NK 220 nanakhurizan@gmail.com
30 Ng Peng Seng 012-512 0458 PERAK RS 119 acu2577z@yahoo.com
31 Ramesh A/L Selvadurai 012-505 5811 PERAK MT 134 ramesh6311@gmail.com
32 Teo Fook Chow 019-557 5986 PERAK TFC 219 tfcteo@gmail.com
33 Teoh Piek Kee 019-556 0368 PERAK PK 48 piekkee_teoh@hotmail.com
34 Lim Meng Liong, Michael 012-481 3181 PULAU PINANG LM 228 michael-fnl@hotmail.com
35 Michael Tan Hock Cheng 016-555 5388 PULAU PINANG / PERAK NP 92 thcheng6001@gmail.com
36 Dr Lau Kee Oon 019-833 6788 SABAH LK 12 laukeeoon@gmail.com
37 Johnny Chong Su Min 019-880 3223 SABAH JC 231 jcsm64@yahoo.com
38 Joseph Liew Lian Min 016-810 8377 SABAH JL 56 jliew2@gmail.com
39 Julian Bin Gugau 013-851 2299 SABAH JG 232 juliangugau2015@gmail.com
40 Mathew @ Peter Thomas 013-881 1661 SABAH MT 226 mathew241066@yahoo.co.uk
41 Michael Chiu Nam Ching 019-882 2244 SABAH MC 61 michaelchiu1950@gmail.com
42 Tan Sun Chai 019-880 4952 SABAH TS 93 tansunchai@hotmail.com
43 Tay Yung Thiam @ Bernard 012-610 2334 SABAH BT 181 yungthiam@yahoo.com
44 Woo Chin Wah 016-833 8822 SABAH CW 69 woochinwah@gmail.com
45 Akbar Jahan B. Amir Hamzah 016-440 0268 SARAWAK AJ 205 akbarjaha@gmail.com
46 Baijuri Jaujie 019-816 2945 SARAWAK BJ 109 beejayjoji@yahoo.com



47 Bong Hata Marzuki 019-819 7237 SARAWAK BHM 210 bonghatamarzuki@gmail.com
48 Daniel Anak Sagoh 013-813 1835 SARAWAK DAS 211 danielsagoh@gmail.com
49 Dillah Ahmad 019-858 0400 SARAWAK DA 146 dillah.ahmad10@yahoo.com
50 Dr John Yeo Hong Yan 013-836 7001 SARAWAK JY 49 drjyeo@gmail.com
51 Elvina Wong - (F) 012-209 0408 SARAWAK EW 222 elvinawong@gmail.com
52 Lau Hui Kui 019-886 0828 SARAWAK HK 83 hklauadv@yahoo.com
53 Michael Chua Beng Hua 019-855 2251 SARAWAK MC 221 wealth87@gmail.com
54 Sahdi Sema'on 013-801 9098 SARAWAK SS 148 sahdi479@gmail.com
55 Ting Kee Suen 012-783 8889 SARAWAK TK 115 tkscph@yahoo.com
56 Abdul Latif Sulaiman 019-356 5926 SELANGOR LS 132 alatifs69@yahoo.com
57 Allan Eng Khon Luon 012-607 6587 SELANGOR KL 161 allan@engeplas.com.my
58 Azemi Bin Jusoh 019-235 2222 SELANGOR AJ 94 azemi.jusoh@gmail.com
59 Azim Ng Abdullah 019-354 1715 SELANGOR AZA 199 azimngxsirim@gmail.com
60 Bambang Sumanteri Osman 017-258 3826 SELANGOR BS 153 bambang@mgaonline.com.my
61 Chew Fook Kiong 012-299 8773 SELANGOR CF 95 chew_fk@yahoo.com
62 Chin Fook Tow 012-378 8973 SELANGOR CFT 234 fooktow@yahoo.com
63 Datin Elaine Kua Chek Sim - (F) 012-311 0253 SELANGOR EK 99 elainekua@yahoo.com
64 Dato' Muhammad Lazri Gunasekera 019-650 5001 SELANGOR MLG 215 lazri.gunasekera@gmail.com
65 David Thong Young Fook 019-668 2919 SELANGOR DT 125 davidyfthong@gmail.com
66 Goh Kim Chuan 012-227 1382 SELANGOR KC 177 kcgoh23@yahoo.com
67 Harbans Singh 019-271 5737 SELANGOR HS 7 my.hsdeol@gmail.com
68 Helene Teo Meng Ning - (F) 012-218 7767 SELANGOR HT 8 heleneteo11@gmail.com
69 Jennifer Yau Lai Fun - (F) 012-503 7332 SELANGOR JYL 46 jenniyau@yahoo.com
70 Jimmy Phung Tee Kuang 012-381 2761 SELANGOR JP 129 jphungtk@gmail.com
71 June Yii - (F) 012-808 1805 SELANGOR JY 77 kjyii2007@gmail.com
72 Lee Boon Seong 012-223 0131 SELANGOR BS 158 leeboonseong@gmail.com
73 Lee Ken Han 012-222 5822 SELANGOR KH 167 leekh63@gmail.com
74 Lee Kwok Meng 012-212 6921 SELANGOR LK 82 kwokmeng56@gmail.com
75 Lim Hock Seng 012-329 0617 SELANGOR LH 101 limhs3733@gmail.com
76 Lim Kok Keong, Eric 019-332 8589 SELANGOR KK 173 ttcsmas@gmail.com
77 Liow Hun Foo, Francis 012-303 2027 SELANGOR LHF 193 hfliow@gmail.com
78 Loh Wing Yip 016-323 0728 SELANGOR LY 76 lohwy@yahoo.com
79 Mohamed Rafiq Abdul Rasheed 019-382 9493 SELANGOR RR 171 rafiq.rasheed@mail.com
80 Ng Fatt Choon 012-233 5562 SELANGOR FC 152 fattchoonng@gmail.com
81 Ng Meng Sin 012-321 3352 SELANGOR MS 141 mengsin9@gmail.com
82 Ng Yong Hoon 016-201 8958 SELANGOR NY 223 yhng@dcelia.com.my
83 Ooi Kho Syn 012-321 7272 SELANGOR OKS 227 khosyn@gmail.com
84 P.Sedopathy 019-330 6010 SELANGOR PS 133 sedopathy@gmail.com
85 Poon Koon Ming 011-1623 6583 SELANGOR PK 224 kmpoonlmc@yahoo.com
86 Richard Khoo Kim Fatt 016-337 2238 SELANGOR RK 105 richardkhoo002@gmail.com
87 Rubanyah Sedopathy - (F) 016-664 6681 SELANGOR RS 140 rubanyahs@gmail.com
88 Sukumaran Bala Krishnan 019-331 7039 SELANGOR SB 179 sugurbk@gmail.com
89 Ting Pang Cheo 012-281 3589 SELANGOR TP 225 pcting1@gmail.com
90 Yan Sow Sian 019-389 3355 SELANGOR SS 138 yan@ascmy.com
91 Yap Yoon Chai, Alfred 017-200 9125 SELANGOR YC 164 yapyc_33estate@yahoo.com
92 Yeoh Chin Nam 016-276 6269 SELANGOR YC 107 yeohcn@gmail.com
93 Radzi Abu Bakar 019-230 0353 SELANGOR / KEDAH RA 187 wratzee@yahoo.com.my
94 Yip Seong Mun 013-203 7668 SELANGOR / NG. SEMBILAN SM 41 yipseongmun@gmail.com
95 Zainal Mohamad @ Ghazali 013-980 5007 SELANGOR / NG. SEMBILAN ZM 151 dugong5007@yahoo.com
96 Wee Chow Yong 019-932 8833 SELANGOR / TERENGGANU CY 145 seanwee66@gmail.com

Total Active Referee 2024                                                                 96


